F	102245226	RDATION FORM COVER SI PATENTS ONLY	HEET U.S. Department of Comm U.S. Patent and Trademar	
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy there	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Junpei IWADO		address of receiving party(ies)	
	Itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac Yes No	Ka M	o. 210 Nakanuma anagawa inami-Ashigara-shi apan	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:         Assignment       Mer         Security Agreement       Cha         Other:	ger nge of Name	) and address(es) attached? No 1361457	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	per(s):	,	
Thi	s document is being filed with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the	e application is: September 17, 200	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pa	atent No(s).	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers att espondence 6. Total num involved:	ber of applications and patents	
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		· · · ·	
	Second Floor	🗌 Autho	prized to be charged to deposit acco	
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Ac	ccount No. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.			
	Melanie Avila	Millanie ante	October 2, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature s including cover sheet, attachme	Date nts, and documents: <u>2</u>	
/03/2 FC:5	2002 MLAKEW1 00000058 10261457 81 40.00 UP			

PATENT REEL: 013357 FRAME: 0335 Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

ASSIGNMENT
------------

Japan ha_Veinvented certain new and useful improvements in _METHOD_OF_PRODUCING	zuoka
ha Ve invented certain new and useful improvements in _METHOD_OF_PRODUCING	
THERMAL-DEVELOPABLE PHOTOSENSITIVE MATERIAL for whicham about to make	
for which application for	
Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. of No.210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside Ten Dollars (\$	
AND WHEREAS, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. of No.210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside Dollars (\$	or Lett
Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside Ten	
Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside Ten	
United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside TenDollars (\$	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in conside Ten	from
Ten Dollars (\$	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. <u>the full and exclusive</u> (a) specification prepared and executed by on the _17th day of September (b) application filed on the day of, 2002, Serial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent held and enjoyed by the said Photo Film Co., Ltd. for own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have beer had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hereunto set hand and affix set	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. the full and exclusive (a) specification prepared and executed by on the _17th day of September (b) application filed on the day of, 2002, Serial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent held and enjoyed by the said Photo Film Co., Ltd. for own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have beer hand this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF in the present of the same would have been made.	
(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of September icable	
(b) application filed on the day of, 2002, Serial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Pate held and enjoyed by the said Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hereunto set hand and affix set	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Paten held and enjoyed by the saidFuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hereunto set hand and affix set	
Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. held and enjoyed by the saidFuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hereunto set hand and affix set	
forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hereunto set hand and affix set	
$me_{}$ had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF $\prod_{n=1}^{I}$ becaute set $my_{}$ hand $\prod_{n=1}^{I}$ and affix $\dots$ set	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF $ \_ \_$ bereupto set $\_$ my hand $\_$ and affix $\_$ set	n held
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF $ 1 $ bereupto set $ -my $ hand $ - 1 $ and affix $ set $	
11, 120111001, 10111001, 1010110000000000	eal
Tokyo, Japan 17th September , A.D. 2	2002-
Junpei IWADO Junpei - lurade	
Junpei IWADO Junpit - Lunde (Inventor's full Signature) Witness Jego Matsu	

PATENT REEL: 013357 FRAME: 0336 •

**RECORDED: 10/02/2002**